Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

220591

PARKOUR  S-SIZE FOR CHILDREN

Grid Size = 1000 mm

DATE: 16.3.2011

1: 50

220590

220547
+ + ()EEE::::ji:)+

10000

13000




1: 50

FOUNDATIONS

PARKOUR

% LAPPSET.

220591

16.3.2011

DATE:

o o o o o o o
< n [0)] [ve] Tg] [ve) — o
)] M n < © o n ©
~ ~ (o] n M M — [0)] o
|
|
f
f
f
f
W | ocizl
f
f
f
f
f
f
| ﬁ
00011 < W ocolLl
/ AN
/ N |
/ ) f
/ m . i
N
09001 mw N |
~ D | 0Lo0lL
0¢86 ~ | /
AN / | /
/ /
/ / | /
/ / i m
/ f N
/ [ >~
/ | ~_
% / | b
N \ //
// / | ~
%w | 0608
f
f
f
f
<O
0829 0869
0999 \\\\\\\\\\\/N/\/ \\\\\ @ \\\\\\\ 4 \y\\\w\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ _
\
\ | /
\ | h
f
0Z6S MNW f ,@ 0/8S
0/GS @/ f
0125 ~~ @ |
S f
0SS < f
\ f
/ AN
\
A$ T \\\@ ozsy
< . \%\
\ Vo P
\ \ I !
\ o \
osee & % \
N® f /
0918 ¥ %
\ P
\ - /
ety Ny \
- \
002 |
W 0681
f
f
f
f
f
f
f
f
0 | 0
o o ol O] O o o o o o o
[0)] — < | 00| O (e)] (e} «© 00
) o NIEIR NI (22 < o))
00 0 NN © ol ¥ N —

p17 dnous jesddo jybhdon




1: 50

= 1000 mm

Grid Size

JUMP TARGETS

PARKOUR

% LAPPSET.

220591

16.3.2011

DATE:

+ + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + +
o o Q o o o
© N N Nl © 0
Y —
& D N % N = o
+ + + + + + + + + +
|
f
f
f
f
+ + + + + T + + + +
f
f
f
f
+ + + + + f + + + +
f
f
f
f
+ + + + + W+ + + + +
f
f
f
f
+ + + + + T + -+ + +
06
W ~
| oo
| 0648
+ + + + + I + + + +
f
W 0£08
f
+ + + /JA/AT + W+ + + + +
ovzL ~ //mvw///// |
z | ¢
0989 < QV@ i 0S69
““““““““““““““ -4
+ + + + + [ + + + +
f
f
f
0ZSS R
+ + + + //Lw\ DT HH_ + + + +
082S L
| (1T
f 086¥
f
+ + + + + ﬁr -+ + + +
f (0] 4% 4
f
f
f
f
+ + D + + T + + + +
08zs _/ |
f
f
f
+ + + + f + + + +
f
muununuuuuuu ﬂuuuuunuuguu AHH oo
f
+ + + + + X‘W + + + +
f
f 0L6
f
f
+ + + + + T + + + +
f
0 | 0
+ + + + + + + + + +
o o o o o o o o
M (o] = © N 0 M
o o) N N S\ N ©
© 0 LYl <+ < Do) -
+ + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + +

p17 dnous jesddo jybhdon




% LAPPSET. PARKOUR JUMP TARGETS

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

5640 5650
5390 E;::i:::::1
4810 i XV —N s T T T e Q ***** lr - — — = — - 4890

Grid Size = 1000 mm O—:l
DATE: 16.3.2011
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
oo o o o
o 8 g8 § 3 8 o 3
< = — |- N M n - ~
b ~
\
+ + + + + + + + + R ‘ + + + + + + + +
\
\
\
\ 9050
+ + + + + + + + + + ‘ U + + + + + + + +
\ 8730
\ 8500
8240
8060 8050
+ + + + + + + + + | + + + + + + + +
7730
7270
7100 } <::>
+ + 7020 + + + + + + + ‘ + + + + + + + +
6760 ! 6770
6540
\
\
+ + 5780 + + + + =+ + m + ‘ =+ + + + + + + 5840 +
i
\
\
\

+ + + + ¥ + + 4846\ + ¥ + + F + + +
4670 B Bl 4520
4470 E:::;::::i1
4210 [ <:::> | 4130
4050 \__/ \
+ + + + + + + + +‘ + + + + + + + +
3660 \__ 3840 | 3730
3400 E:::;;;:1:3 |
3240 (\/) } 3230
+ + + + tr + + + + +1 + er /: + + + + 2800 +
J 7 2660
2420 } -
2160 E:::;::i:i3 | 2220
2050
+ + + + tr + + + + +‘U+ + + + + + + +
1790 \ <::>
\
1370 <:: \
\
1040 C:::::iiij \
+ + + + + + + + + +‘ + + + + + + + +
\
\
\
0 | 0
+ + + + fF + + + + + 10 + + + + + + + +
|
o
o © 22 3 s 8 % 8¢ 3 8 B8
D cIE 3 g & B Wl ol &l &
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +




% LAPPSET.

220539

PARKOUR DATE: 24.2.2015 1(1)
(1) 701985 |pes|(2) 702341 [pcs|
1 i
= | | 9oxs0 | |
oo
] = | | eoxeox2 | |
(5) 902424 |pes| pes
- 1] ||
PARTS
@/ DET 17,19,20
| L1034 | | -
PCS PCS
BASE
DET 25,27
240 mm PCS PCS
[9” inch] 170 mm 1 ]
- / [7" inch] ] —
0 mm
[0” inch]
PCS PCS
] 400 mm ] -
———_ Falling Space 10.6 m2 (114 sq ft)) [1'=4" inch]
Max Falling Height 170 mm (7" in)
1230 mm ] 1
[4—1" inch]
PP = PCS PCS
/// E %‘ N 1 |
/ ol = 1110 mm
f Q fﬂ [3-8" inch] =
| g2 - L
£
| 3 PCS PCS
\ I Ol — I
| 1170 mm g\ - -
\ [3=10" inch]




% LAPPSET.

220540

PARKOUR DATE:  7.1.2016 1(1)
(1) 701985 |pes|(2) 702341 |pcs|
2 il
PARTS
DET 17,19,20
= | | ooxs0 | |
(3) 902134 |pes|(a) 904747 |pes
2] 8]
0 || 8
=4 | | eoxeox2 | |
(5) 902424 |pcs| Pes|
1
L 1034 | | ]
PCS PCS
BASE
DET 25,27
PCS PCS
240 mm | _—
9” inch /\ 170 mm
- - [7” inch]
/ \ 0 mm L L
[0" inch]
PCS PCS
T 400 mm \
[1"=4" inch]
Falling Space 11.9 m2 (128.4 sq ft) B B
Max Falling Height 170mm (7" in) PCS PCS
€ | -
£
o
; o
// Q 'E‘
! E (8]
‘v‘ £|.c I |
o H
Q “I) PCS PCS
\\ M ‘9 — I
\ [3=8" inch] | ]
R — - -
[14=2" inch]

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




% LAPPSET.

220501

PARKOUR DATE:  26.5.2014 1(1)

(1) 703645 |pcs|(2) 909519 |Pcs|
1 1

Y

P
| 3soxsso | |
(3 909638 |pcs|(4) 909639 |Pcs|
hd 4]

|| P
220/10.5 | | Mi0x25 | |
> (5) 702341 |Pes|(6) 909637 |PCs
~— 1] 4

7 DET 2,3

PCS
PCS PCS
+540 [1'=9” inch] - —
+0 [0 inch] PCS] PeS
—400 [1'=4" inch] [1'—6" inch] ] L

£

P S |

cOP Yy gt Luppoct Gl otUP—T<C

DET 1

/05645

909519

5 @;\ @20 /10.5

M10x25

DET 2

Concrete

500x500x200
7 7 7
7 Lo s s 2 7 /4// 0
Y ” 7 g 2 27 O 7
Z , /// /// // 7
N ///// 4 ~ 7 2O P
Yz R4 7Y <t
7 Z ° ol ) 7 ”
» 0 °felo
WJ . ‘:onoa: S % /%] P2
= N I N SO M) =

/02341

RS




% LAPPSET.

220501

PARKOUR DATE:  11.2.2013 2(2)
———— Falling Space 9.3 m2 (100 sq ft) 1:50
Max Falling Height 540 mm (1'=9” in) __:I2
/// \\\
Y N
p N
, \
/
/
K 450 mm |
[T—6" inch] _
! e
/ e
| 1500 mm E =
[ [4=11" inch] E'T
\
\
\
\
\\ ,
\\\ ///
~ //

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




S LAPPSET.

PARKOUR

ASENNUSOHJE
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
AUFBAUANLEITUNG

NOTICE D'INSTALLATION

DATE: 20.2.2015

220510

S —\‘\\" |

= Ik

/‘ [

CQ
©




% LAPPSET.

220510

1(

=k
~—

+

okt |

PARKOUR
DATE: 20.2.2015
701985 |pcs 702341 PCS 902134 |pcs 904747 |pcs 902418 |pcs 902424 |pcs
1 20 62 4 8
W /
= 90x50 60x60x2 L 1034
904015 |pcs 904100 |pcs 904103 |prcs 904132 |pcs 904133 |pcs 904134 |pcs
2 4 4 2
@44.5x1034 44,5-60.3 @44.5x1073 L 402 M10x80 L 2148
904158 |pcs PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
8
V4
218/10.5
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
D I I I I I I
i
3 PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
) — — — — — —
*g I I I I I —
D
D
i
;_\, I I I I I I
D

~




#® LAPPSET. 220510

PARKOUR DATE:  20.2.2015

EN/AS Impact Area 31.9 m2 (344 sq ft) + + + + “1:50 +
| I
Grid Size 1000 mm (40" in) 0 2
1110 mm
+ + 1110 mm+ + + [3 _7 +3/4 inCh] + + +
|_3'—7 3/4" inChJ 1110 mm
[3=7 3/4" inch]
+ + + + + + + + +
=
+ + + + + + + + + 8
¥,
Elm
£ ~
ol |
+ + + + + + + + E :2:
=
(8]
£ £
Ely
+ + o™~ +
|-
T
N
+ + +
+ + B |
Ny
(6]
c
EL
EX
oM
+ + +:: ™~
ML
",
+ + + + + + + + +
¥
it
Q.
D
®
)
i + + + + + + + + +
D
N
Q.
Q.
[0}
i
£
(2]
‘Q; + + + + + + + + +
o
5




% LAPPSET.

PARKOUR

220510

DATE: 20.2.2015

EN/AS Impact Area 31.9 m2 (344 sq ft)

P |

1470 mm

Falling Space Area 31.9 m2 (344 sq ft) 1:50
) » I 00000
Max Falling Height 1760 mm (5'-9 1/4” in) 0 2
3520 mm
[11—=6 3/4" inch]

|5

€ £

olo

| e

<1

A

1670 mm " I ~ 1470 mm
[5—6" inch] N7 N7 ~7 [4'-10" inch]
5 5
S £
N ~
~ ~
2l 37
<+ (Tl ~ T
0 <
= &
1470 mm ™ A N\ 1670 mm
[4-10" inch] ~ - N7 [5°-6" inch]

6320 mm

fal

4

Ayuriaht | ane O
Opyrmgnt cappSCt—oroup—ta

[20-9 1/4” inch]




#® LAPPSET. 220510

PARKOUR DATE:  20.2.2015 5A

1760 mm
[5—9 1/4" inch]

=
'(3 g
it g
5 £X 650
3 oM >
£ g " [2—=1 1/27 inch]
< L
n har .
4 0 mm
8 [0” inch]
ys AN JL
R

Opyt




#® LAPPSET. 220510

PARKOUR DATE:  20.2.2015 6

904134 904100
X2 —‘\ X2 x4
)]
S0.% :
= 3)
902424 >,
x8 ~ <

701985
x8

904132
x8

PARTS
DET 17,19,25

!
:) . ==
f % =
PARTS
DET 17,19,20 f § BASE

DET 25,27




220510

% LAPPSET.

PARKOUR

DATE: 20.2.2015

A ‘,..
\




% LAPPSET.

220547

PARKOUR DATE:  11.2.2013 1(2)
(1) 701985 |pes|(2) 702341 |pes
S 1
PARTS
DET 17,19,20 % ] 90x50 ]
(3) 902134 |pes|(a) 902157 |pcs|
6] 23]
I B
&= | | seoxeox2 | |
(5) 902424 |pes|(6) 904130 |pes
1 1
L1034 | | Lot | |
(7) 904132 |pcs| Pes
3| -
L402 | | B

+720 [2'—4” inch]

o
|3}

N\ +650 [2'-2" inch]

BASE
DET 25,27

PCS

PCS

=

+0 [0” inch]

PCS

PCS

el

CoOpP YT OppPSCT—ofou

. _A—__—400 [1'=4" inch]

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS




8 LAPPSET. 220547
PARKOUR DATE: 11.2.2013 2(2)

EN Impact Area 16.9 m2 (182 sq ft)

Max Falling Height 650 mm (2°—2" in)

T

S

S

o

o

g}

1530 mm
[5 inch]

— =
< (&)

E 2 g

o3 o (39)

| M ol

R RIS

& 1500 mm 1110 mm
[4=11" inch] [3—8" inch] gl—

E|G
£

3-

010,

< 1
d
4140 mm
[13'=7" inch]

ikt 10092 |
COpP Y TG T T oo capPSet—ofr oup—tG




S LAPPSET.

PARKOUR

ASENNUSOHJE
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
AUFBAUANLEITUNG

NOTICE D'INSTALLATION

DATE: 23.2.2015

220520




% LAPPSET.

220520

1(

=k
~—

+

okt |

PARKOUR
DATE: 23.2.2015
701985 |pcs 702341 PCS 70345 PCS 703459 |pcs 703632 PCS 901:991 PCS
8 1 1 1 g7 [ 6
= 90x50 = L 1493
902134 |pcs 904747 |pcs 902424 |pcs 904015 |pcs 904100 |pcs 904102 |pcs
28 83 9 7 22 2
= 60x60x2 L 1034 ?44.5x1034 44,5-60.3 244.5x2148
904132 |pcs PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
8
L 402
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
D I I I I I I
0
§ PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS
) — — — — — —
*g I I I I I —
D
D
i
;_\, I I I I I I
D

~




% LAPPSET.

PARKOUR

220520

+ + + +
pol
o
-
Q.
5 + + + +
D
L
(&)
4
D
N
Q.
Q.
o]
] + + + +
4
£
(o}
‘£
Pl
[oR
D

+ +
+ +
+ +

DATE: 23.2.2015
EN/AS Impact Area 30.4 m2 (327 sq ft) 1:50
Falling Space Area 30.4 m2 (327 sq ft) o_:|2
Grid size = 1000 mm (40" in)
+ + + + + + +
+ + + + + + +
1110 mm
[3=7 3/# inch] 1110 mm
X . K ) [3=7 3/4 inch] X
+ +
£
Y
£ -
~
+ + ‘(2 ..I
=2
+ +
—
3
+ + -E
EL
EX
om
=~
I
. R




% LAPPSET.

PARKOUR

220520

DATE: 23.2.2015

PP |

fars

4

Ayuriaht | ane
Opyrmgnt cappSCt—oroup—ta

EN/AS Impact Area 30.4 m2 (327 sq ft)

[20'—=5 1/2” inch]

Falling Space Area 30.4 m2 (327 sq ft) e —
Max Falling Height 2210 mm (7'=3" in) 0 2
2420 mm
[7—11 1/4” inch]
=
[3]
— £
5 Ele
g€ X
€ { 1980 mm 1980 mm Yo
o ) » . ) » . ™~

& [6'—6" inch] [6'—6" inch] Lol
N ®
-Ii:I —_

5

ol

O~

0| |

ks

6230 mm




% LAPPSET.

PARKOUR

220520

DATE:

23.2.2015

SA

2290 mm

[7-6 1/4” inch]

400 mm

2210 mm

[77=3" inch]

1435 mm

[4-8 1/2” inch]

650 mm

[2=1 1/2" inch]

0 mm

[0” inch]

= ppSet

opyF




% LAPPSET.

PARKOUR

220520

DATE:

23.2.2015

PARTS

PARTS

DET 17,19,25\(
T

pZass

oy

N

Zass

v

. 17’19’%@
C&
§i>>/

A

/

pZas

PARTS

DET 17,19,20

e
BASE

A

 0( O/

DET 25,27




% LAP PSET® 220520 TOWER A

PARKOUR DATE:  23.2.2015 7

902134
x28
—902424

904015
X7

901991
x6

904132
x8

701985
x8




% LAPPSET.

PARKOUR

220520

DATE:

23.2.2015

TOWER A

7a

®)

1:50

+2210 2210 mm
& N 5 [77=3" inch]
= 1435 mm 1435 mm
o 114-8 1/2”7 inch] [4-8 1/27 inch]
E\
8n i 650 mm Il
d’{? 5 [2=T1/2" inch] 170 mm i
=, [6 3/4" inch]
< o 2 0 mm A = g 0 mm
[0 inch] [0” inch]
AT P o N P I N s N = N
©
T
D
D
D
& [ ———— ) El O
s
g_ = = ] — -
n i N N [ M i
’ JL J:IL AL
= e N [ AN I N

it |
TC

COP Yy Gt




23.2.2015

220520

DATE:

Max Falling Height 2210 mm

% LAPPSET.

PARKOUR

.........
1111111




% LAPPSET

220590

il d

PARKOUR DATE: 24.5.2018 1(2)
DET 3 (1) 702341 |pes|(2) 704599 |pcs|
1 1
— 1
STICKERS
PARTS
DET 17,19,20
| 9oxs0 | |
(3) 902134 |pes|(4) 902157 |Pcs|
() 2| 5|
6 £
m &= | | eoxeox2 | |
(5) 902424 |pes|(6) 904130 |pcs|
na 2]
DET 4 / /
@/J L1034 | | L2148 | |
g (7) 902124 |pes|(8) 980161 |pcs|
12 12
7
- 150x50x50 | | Mo | |
(9) 902232 |pes|10) 902233 |pcs|
6] 6]
+1880 mm ,‘,
[(+6=2" in)]| <~
QE E‘Q o :
M10x55 | | Miox30 | |
] (1) 704829 |pcs(i13) 909855 |pcs|
1 8
! 5
| T D) CTo — —
15x913x993 M8x35
909256 |[pesfi5) 909633 [pcs|
8 8
D -: 5
i
7 216/8.4x1.6 | | mMe | |
b +0 mm 16) 909873 |pcsf )704855— |pcs
% [(+0” in)] ©® ?0704866 ]
] S '
> a o
} i || —400 mm @wﬁ)
> DET 1,2 [(=1"=4" in)]
> 2 1110 mm NOT INCLUDED
1 ! [(3—8" in)] ‘ M8x40 8x560x640




% LAPPSET

220590

PARKOUR DATE: 24.5.2018 2(2)
DET 1 DET 2 DET 3 M10x55 M10
. t 902124
500%500% 200 MT0Ox30
/ INEIOSaRr / O =
TN A 7N LA T2
/Z //// o 7 ’ g /j;// ///ﬁ»
/ﬁ\ %\&/// oso: O:Oa 7 r’/ —
’/r\ ° e = , = °o |
“\_RIBBED BAR 28x300 NS
DET 4 M10x55 M1 0x30 DET 5 R
NOTE: /

e \s /
129
902124

_ M10

&

=

&

Various —
signs.

HUOM:
Useita
erilaisia g
kylttejad.

M8x35 (909855)

216,/8.4x1.6 (909256)
M8 (909633)

07

=,

)

e=~—4¢

NOTE:
Use a wire marked pairs
of the same junction.

Huom!
Kaytd langalla merkittyd
paria samassa liitoksessa.

M8 (909633)
M8x40 (909873)

+
T

+ O
T ToJ0 COppottT OroupT Cta

piakbd 100Q0Q |
LA L)

~

FOPYtg




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

B APPSE T 6

DATE:

18.8.2011

Parkour, perustusohje

Syvdperustus

Hiekkatekonurmi joustoalusta 70mm

kivituhka 0—8
+20 ]
+O TTTTTTTTTTITTITTTITITTITITTITTIT T HHHHHH\HHH\‘LH
2 o-o-4d lo Q\Qé
_100 9 9 / © © /
I ///v /7o //t, V4
taytts 0—32 oo P
4O o5 O O o0
@]
—400 ° 0 | \\O/j
50:0:0:0:

kantava ja suora pohja

betoni K30 (500x500x200)

Pintaperustus

Hiekkatekonurmi

joustoalusta 70mm

+20
+O TTTTTTTTITTTITTIITITTITITTITTITTTT HHHHHHHWHH
0202010 o

_70 —T T 1
o O _ %o (O oo (]
—170 O oo OoYo O

{

S0

e,

"<

B

J

%

o

4
%
-

kantava ja suora pohja

metalliverkko @8 #150

betoni K30 (min. 100mm paksu)

Syvdperustus

1. Kaivetaan 400mm syvd kaivanto pinnan korosta. Jotkin vdlineet tarvitsevat syvemmdn kaivannon (katso

tuotteiden asennusohjeet).
Huom! Kantava ja suora perustusten pohja.

2. Asennetaan vdlineet.

3. Valetaan betonit. Jotkin vdlineet voivat vaatia isomman valun, katso yksittdisten tuotteiden

asennusoh jeet.
4. Tdytetddn 0—32 oikeaan korkoon.

5. Tiivistetddn tdytto.

©. Tdytetddn kivituhkalla (0—8) n.30mm kerros jonka jdlkeen tasoitetaan ja tiivistetddn

hyvin.(+/=10mm /4m oikolauta)

7. Tdmdn Jdlkeen asennetaan nurmi (katso asennusohije).

Pintaperustus

1. Kaivetaan 170mm syvd kaivanto pinnan korosta.
Huom! Kantava ja suora perustusten pohja.

2. Valetaan betonilaatta (min. 100mm paksu). Koko riippuu kentédn koosta (S,M,L).

3. Asennetaan vdlineet.

4. Asennetaan joustopalat ohjeen mukaisesti (katso asennusohije).

5. Tdmdn jdlkeen asennetaan nurmi (katso asennusohije).




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

B APPSET

Parkour, foundation

.

DATE:

18.8.2011

Deep mounting

Artifical turf

Safety Base 70mm

0—8 grit gravel

+20 ]

+0 NIRRT L B LI I
1 oo~ d |o Q\Oé

—100 :
. ,

0—32 grit gravel /;/ QO /O ; g (; /O
O o O] O o

—400 © O © ‘ ‘\O/{)
sOS050:05
5@@9@@9@ OQCDQ
c@-PoP=@=

solid and
compacted soil

Concrete K30 (500x500x200)

Surface mounting

Artifical turf

Safety Base 70mm

+20
+O TTTTTTTITTTTITII T I I TITITITITTITITTTT TTTTTTTTTTITTTITTITINTT
O-024 10 O

_70 I T 1
o O oo (O 0 o (]
—170 O OUO O @) O Ol
[

solid and
compacted soil

metalsheet @8 #150

Concrete K30 (min. 100mm thick)

Deep mounting

1. Start by digging 400 mm deep excavation. Some equipment may need more depth, see assembly
instructions for individual equipment.

Compact the layer.

N L R SO

NOTE: Also the soil below the starting level (—400) needs to be solid and compact.

Surface mounting

Fill with 0—32 grit to correct level.

1. Start by digging 170 mm deep excavation.

(SM,L).

2
S
4.
S

Assemble the equipment according to assembly instructions.

Make concrete blocks. Some equipment may need bigger block, see assembly instructions.

Spread 30 mm thick layer using grit 0—8 gravel. Compact and level it thoroughly. (+/=10mm/4m)
Assemble the safety base according to assembly instructions.

Assemble the turf according to assembly instructions.

Make concrete plate, see illustration (min. 100mm thick). Size depends on the size of the Parkour field

Assemble the equipment according to assembly instructions.

Assemble the safety base according to assembly instructions.

Assemble the turf according to assembly instructions.




SWING PARTS

% LAPPSET. (1/3)
REF: SWING
FINNO DATE: 31.3.2017
DET A @24/W3 M1 2 M12x30 2 pcs
(909644)
(980154) 80Nm (M12) 02413 4 pes
M12x30 a 2
(905W49) (] M12 2 pcs
i M10x25 2 pcs
MWO @20/'10‘5 4 pcCs
(900965) M10 2 pes
: ¢ 45Nm (M10)
10.5 905991 1 pcs
M10x25 |
(509639) (909638)
DET A M12x35 6 pcs
©24/13 6 pcs
@45 6 pcs
@30 6 pcs
(909347) cLuE
905090
DET B
M12
V195 30 /(909644) @m M12x30 2 pcs
(903149) SONm
—4 @24 /13 4 pes
(° @ M12 2 pcs
® \ \ M10
o Z : (900965) @m M10x25 2 pcs
5 el 45Nm
3 & —) ©20/10.5 4 pcs
E M10 2 pcs
5 me;k @20/10.5 s
5 (909639) (909638)




SWING PARTS

% LAPPSET. (2/3)
FINNO REF: SWING
DATE: 31.3.2017
DET B
C§§§® M12x35 6 pcs
905090 024 /13 6 pcs
@24/W3 045 6 pcs
(980154)
M12x35
(909347)
@ @30 6 pcs
905115
GLUE
DET B
904317
DET C
90ONmM
© ’gD
M12

5
2 | 904904
7 <A
g g . 904904
3




% LAPPSET.

PARTS

FINNO REF: SWING

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

DATE: 31.3.2017

(3/3)

DET D M12x7110

E »/ (906499)

024 /13

-/ (980154)

724 /13
(980154)
M12
(902234)
M8

N RN R

z
SRR TE

CUT EXTRA CHAIN

@24/13 4 pcs

§%% M12 2 pes

901958 1 pcs

DET D

903577/

DET E

oxb0
980131

905138 1 pcs

905196 1 pcs




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.
CLOXX

SECURING

DATE: 3.10.2012

1(1)

max. 25 Nm

max. 25 Nm

max. 25 Nm

max. 15 Nm

max. 15 Nm

Hox!

Security plugs
are included
only for
selected
products.

Pultit on kiristettdvd lopulliseen kireyteen,
ennen turvapinnien asennusta.

903699 /

(903543)

&

<
O

Note!

(@]
o
W
~]
o
(@]
D

(903544) 'i

<
N

Tighten bolts properly,
before installing security plugs.




% LAPPSET.

CLOXX / FINNO ABC

BASE

DATE:

19.11.2012

DET 1 |
ula

1 90 (4x)

IN

il 1

[
Q o o o
RS 6% QoQo Qo
A o Tog o
0% o O o 90Qp0
o QP <— | o0 °
: o

Qo

o

Q
QL AV 0%

Q Q Q
?se3 0o Moo o
®o ° ° Qo
9% 5% o O |9
IR (O]
R2 o2 ot o7 e
@S oolep
.

S RSP PSS 5055,

DET 3

SRS

4
T

4+ Op
TIO CUppPStT

,r; Lt 100 |

:u’.}_y A LA

TN AN AN

M10x25

Concrete /
Betoni
DET 4 DET 6
Betoni /
Concrete -r H
S
5 g
I\ G o 7y
)\ o8 7Rk o w@ A
Za (@]
500x500 3
Harjaterds / Ribbed bar U
(AS00HW (2x))
DET 7/ DET 9
A 7
G b o
//VQ :, .P:‘yV
DET 10 V10 DET 12 1
©20/10.5
Concrete
@) 600x600x250
b 32
Oi
o
o O}
O




% LAPPSET.

BASE

CLOXX / FINNO ABC pate: 19.11.2012 2(3)
DET 13 DET 14 DET 15
140 Nm
:D*égz M16x110
230,/17x3
DET 17 DET 18
MT2x35
Concrete
500x500x200

S
600

o

Harjaterds

/\

/ Ribbed bar

(AS00HW (2x))

DET 19
ATT !

Drilling can

be done via

hole in rotating

flange.

- fer [leg
OO ° OO

% | oo o

o2 Og

. 00 08"
N Oq o o

02 O°OO

oogo Os Ogo

I %\ NN N N800,

>100

Concrete
Betoni

DET 20

(J10x100

024 /13

DET 21

110

fal

! 4 !
TTIO COppStt oroup— Cta

COPyrigt

DET 23
10 V¥ 90
(4x)
@)
O mi
A

Q

" OIF H PRI o
O. O°‘ o OO.C
2\ 2

Q% o

o g7+ q%gs

% o.°" o O,°’O.o‘
VA%

toni /

ncrete

Be
Co
Safety surface




% LAPPSET.

CLOXX / FINNO ABC

BASE

DATE:

19.11.2012

3(3)

DET 25 H

MTOx25

DET 26

DET 27/

Q% g% . Q% o Qb
3° ] =t g 2T 9T L°
. A g
g g g Q° gb .

. Q
o

S AO/AO/AO/A%é 7
Concrete —

AN

9

= 9095719 Concrete
<> 500x500x200
V4 L4 |\ 2y |z N AR ANV
Y 4 /////// ////////////C> Z Y 7 7z, // 2 7 '\Q ///CD
(N Z 2 v A N 5 2 4 7 & O
, 0 Y //O s //// A 2 7
% 7 2% e P /// 7 P 7 //// 4 4 Va1l ad //
@ v v 2 7 Z Z o o . 0 4
“geg. 020/10.5 I AL AP iy | mmn [l 4 o]
® NG - ﬁé e N e MO S
® = = -0 L
I
M10 S A AN ]
DET 28 DET 29  wmiox100 993555 |DET 30
904074
904087

9021354

02256

DET 31
@10 T 90 (4x)

904031

DET 32 M10x100

904010
904031

° Q% Q

5

Vs
(@)

~—

958" ~ o 9 g g
NN NN N8
Concrete

Va

DET 33

202

@10 T 90 (3x)

904010

PP |

fars

+

paxiakt 100Q | ~o o

N

/N
b
P
1
h
b
D
b
L
b
b
h
B 7 2 7 7 7
P Z LA 4y Y //4// 4
D 4 ////////// 7 //f///// o
b |, 7 a4 s
S Y VA w7 O
I 77 N /s 777 Ol 4
v 7 z 72 T s > ~
o Z
) N 7 4 s !:///<\ %
& - l
g— ///<\///<\///<\I"
D




% LAPPSET.
CLOXX / FINNO ABC

PARTS

DATE:

12.9.2017

13)

DET 1

DET 2

DET 3

IEIR
m CHAIN

CUT EXTRA CHAIN

DET 6

CUT EXTRA

M12x120

/924 /12
w

H /90480
907621
(=]

CHAIN

DET 7
M12x40

DET 8

NOTE:
Aluminum thread
fasten carefully.

903383

DET 9
/02850

>

905383 ]

NOTE:
Aluminum thread
fasten carefully.

IS Al
TIIU COppPSttT oToupP— Cta

H L.t 10Q9 |

oy gr

DET 12




fal

toln

4 o I
JIJO COppStT oroup— Cta

’IﬁﬁQ | PP

3% LAPPSET.

CLOXX / FINNO ABC

PARTS

DATE:

12.9.2017 2(3)

DET 13

DET 14

M10x40

M10x40 (901487)

uu’./_yrndl T

DET 23




3% LAPPSET.

CLOXX / FINNO ABC

PARTS

DET 25-26
M12x120

904100

904015
904102

Kun putken pad osuu adapterin
kynsiin, adapteri tiukentuu paikoilleen.

DATE: 12.9.2017
Asennusjdrjestys: DET 27
1) Pallo kiinni
2) Adapteeri sisddn

3) putki sisddn ja lopuksi
pallon lopullinen kiristys.

o)
Installation order:

1) Close the ball

2) Insert adapter

3) Insert tube and tighten
screws.

?18,/10

904103

M10x80

DET 28
906621

M12x35
(909347) |

p ]
\ \
0 (] L
J‘s
M10x50 (905140)
° ©20/10.5x2 (901302)
M10 (909637)

M10 —> 45 Nmi ;

(903149)
M12 —> 60Nm\£\;
DET 31 MIZT BN ) DET 32 M12 — 60 N/
M12x350 M12x100
@24/13

@24/43*\\\77

904422

DET 34
904800
:
[}
]
]

iakt 1Q0Q |
T

COpPyrigr

M12x110

DET 36




8% LAPPSET.

Impact Area EN 1176 REF:

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

DATE: 20.2.2018

4x

]

]

h <600

Without movement
and therefore
without Impact Area

Totally hard surfaces.

Note. Lappset does not recommend
totally hard surfaces at all.

E.g. concrete or asphalt

h <600

With movement
e.g. rocking

Materials with very limited
impact attenuating
properties.

E.g. wood
U 1Y Dl 1Y i

h <1000

Materials with significant
impact attenuating
properties.

fine gravel 0—8 mm

T Ay vy 454 a4 B <4 s a4

saa 0300 237 439 40 eml e Ly
AR 44. .44 24 i

Mmi%
h <3000 Loose fill material
E.g. e T
sand/gravel 0,25...8 mm D60/D10<3,0 | = o ]
Woodchips 5...30 mm : ae Ol
bark 20...80 mm < . ) :
e PR S R
S h
30 cm < 2,0 m
40 cm < 3,0 m
Syntethic granulates ’—‘
S h
40 mm ~> 1,2..1,.3 m S
50 mm ~> 1,5...1,7 m RS I Al //ﬁ‘
60 mm ~> 1,8...2,0 m :::*:7:*:::::::::::::::
70 mm ~> 2.1..2.5 m P S

Note. For accurate values, see
manufacturer’'s instructions.



lg_nh
Typewritten Text

lg_nh
Typewritten Text

lg_nh
Typewritten Text

lg_nh
Typewritten Text

lg_nh
Typewritten Text

lg_nh
Typewritten Text

lg_nh
Typewritten Text


% LAPPSET.

EN 1176 FOUNDATION

REF:
DATE:

20.2.2018

REMOVE SAFETY SURFACE /SAND/GRAVEL
TO CHECK FOUNDATION

9

REMOVE SAFETY SURFACE /SAND /GRAVEL
10 CHECK FOUNDATION

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd






